STAATSKOERANT, 18 MEI 2018

No. 41632 245

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

NOTICE 250 OF 2018

PUBLICATION OF FEES AND CHARGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE PROPERTY VALUERS
PROFESSION ACT, 2000 (ACT NO. 47 OF 2000): EFFECTIVE 1 APRIL 2018

1. Application Fee (VAT Inclusive and Non- refundable)

(a) R1150.00 for all categories of registration, i.e., Professional Valuer (Pr Val), Professional
Associated Valuer (Pr AVal), Candidate Valuer (Ca Val), and Single Residential Property
Assessor as well as Candidate Single Residential Property Assessor (CSRPA” and “SRPA”)

(b) Additional R1000 for all International/ Foreign registrations-All categories of registration

(c) R2540.00 for RPL and Specified categories.

2. Registration Fee (VAT Inclusive)
(a) Professional Valuer R2250.00 (50% non- refundable)
(b) Professional Associated Valuer R2150.00 (50% non- refundable)

(c) Candidate (both Ca Val and CSRPA)
(d) Single Residential Property Assessor

R1050.00 (50% non- refundable)
R2150.00 (50% non-refundable)

3. Annual Fee (VAT Inclusive) Non Refundable (Neither as a Whole nor in Part)
Registration Fee payable by | Fee payable from 01 July | Fee payable from 01 October
Category 30 June 2018 to 30 September 2018 to 31 December 2018
Pr Val 3475.00 3925.00 4225.00
Pr AVal & SRPA 3205.00 3615.00 3895.00
Ca Val registered 2975.00 3365.00 3615.00
>5 years
Ca Val registered < 1125.00 1265.00 1365.00
5 years

Note: Registration will be cancelled if no payment is received by 30 September 2018. A new
application plus 4X Annual fee will be payable if no payment is received by 31 March 2019.
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(c)
(e)
)
(9)

Admission Examination Fee (VAT Inclusive) (50% refundable up to 14 days before examination)

Professional Valuer
Professional Associated Valuer and SRPA

Other Fees and Charges (Applicable until amended)

Administration Fee (Re-Registration)
Appeal (Section 25 (1) of the PVP Act, 2000)

Assessing Application ito, PAIA & Furnishing Reasons

Copies- DCs, PAIA, Transcripts, etc.

Audio recordings

Witness Fee

Extracts from Register

Duplicate Certificate

Examination Refresher session

Practical Examination and Interview (SRPA)
Practical Workschool

Examination- Marking and Invigilating

Remarking Examination Papers
Supplementary Exam- Pr Val and Pr AVal

Registrar (SACPVP)

R2840.00
R2740.00

R850.00

R2500.00

R2500.00

R4.50 per page or as from recording firm
R5000 plus total cost of production
R3960 and travel expenses @ R4.50/ km
Free for <5 persons, R20 pp from 6"
R1150.00

R1080.00

R1725.00

R6740.00

R736.00 (Invigilation fee/ day; Marking- 2
scripts per hour & Moderating- 4 scripts/hr)
R1600.00

R1420.00 and R1370.00 respectively.

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za






